

ALLEN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN CITY OF LIMA, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$ 583,000.00				R.D. JONES EXCAVATING, INC.			
BID OPENING THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018 10:00 am				DEGEN EXCAVATING CO., INC.				ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CITY OF LIMA QUANTITIES											
1	201 Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	602 *Concrete Masonry	2	C.Y.	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 257.33	\$514.66		
3	611 *Replace Pipe, Type A 12" I.D. & Under	50	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	\$ 75.96	\$3,798.00		
4	611 *Replace Pipe, Type A Over 12" I.D.	50	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$900.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 99.10	\$4,955.00		
5	611 *Replace Pipe, Type B 12" I.D. & Under	20	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 108.72	\$2,174.40		
6	611 *Replace Pipe, Type B Over 12" I.D.	20	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$360.00	\$ 35.00	\$700.00	\$ 108.72	\$2,174.40		
7	614 Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 6,779.80	\$6,779.80		
8	659 Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	3702	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$7,404.00	\$ 1.60	\$5,923.20	\$ 1.00	\$3,702.00		
9	659 *Seeding & Mulching, Class 2	100	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.77	\$177.00		
10	901 10" Sanitary Sewer	473	L.F.	\$ 27.57	\$13,040.61	\$ 42.00	\$19,866.00	\$ 54.06	\$25,570.36		
11	901 12" Sanitary Sewer	16	L.F.	\$ 87.75	\$1,404.00	\$ 85.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 98.91	\$1,582.56		
12	902 Manhole MH-5 (City) 48" Dai	3	Each	\$ 3,250.12	\$9,750.36	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5,515.48	\$16,546.44		
13	902 Manhole Marker	4	Each	\$ 81.50	\$326.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 128.67	\$514.68		
14	902 Chimney Seal, Manhole Dish	3	Each	\$ 324.50	\$973.50	\$ 400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 567.12	\$1,781.36		
15	912 Granular Backfill	304	C.Y.	\$ 36.72	\$11,162.88	\$ 35.00	\$10,640.00	\$ 33.87	\$10,296.48		
16	917 Asphalt Drive Repair - Standard	135	S.Y.	\$ 40.48	\$5,464.80	\$ 60.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 55.96	\$7,554.60		
17	917 *Stone Drive Repair	50	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$350.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$ 23.59	\$1,179.50		
18	923 Adjust Manhole to Grade with new Chimney	3	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,077.90	\$6,233.70		
19	1001 8" Force Main Complete in Place	2447	L.F.	\$ 19.97	\$48,866.59	\$ 29.00	\$70,963.00	\$ 51.55	\$126,142.85		
20	1002 Air Release Valve with Structure Complete	1	Each	\$ 4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 7,853.24	\$7,853.24		
21	1002 Air Release Valve, Remove and Replace, including Piping	6	Each	\$ 2,867.00	\$17,202.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 4,954.22	\$29,725.32		
22	2000 Provide and Install Pump Station Complete	1	Each	\$374,200.00	\$374,200.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$328,973.34	\$328,973.34		
23	3000 Preconstruction Audio-Video Documentation	1	L.S.	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,345.43	\$3,345.43		
Erosion Control (ODOT 2010 Specifications)											
24	207 *Temporary Seelment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 17,034.05	\$17,034.05		
25	207 *Inlet Protection Using Sedguard or Similar	3	Each	\$ 70.00	\$210.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 216.09	\$648.27		
26	207 *Temporary Seeding (ODOT 207.02 and 659.09 Class 7)	2000	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.58	\$1,160.00		
27	207 *Filter Fabric Silt Fence	200	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$400.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 5.76	\$1,152.00		
SUB-TOTAL - CITY OF LIMA				\$506,414.74		\$567,003.20		\$621,549.46			
ALLEN CORRECTIONAL QUANTITIES											
28	659 Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	300	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$600.00	\$ 1.60	\$480.00	\$ 1.95	\$585.00		
29	659 *Seeding & Mulching, Class 2	100	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 5.84	\$584.00		
30	901 10" Sanitary Sewer	130	L.F.	\$ 34.33	\$4,462.90	\$ 42.00	\$5,460.00	\$ 56.60	\$7,358.00		
31	902 Manhole MH-5 (City) 48" Dai	2	Each	\$ 3,421.62	\$6,843.24	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,377.37	\$8,754.74		
32	902 Manhole Marker	2	Each	\$ 81.50	\$163.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 296.92	\$593.84		
33	902 Chimney Seal, Manhole Dish	2	Each	\$ 324.50	\$649.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 679.66	\$1,359.32		
34	912 Granular Backfill	60	C.Y.	\$ 43.10	\$2,586.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 43.86	\$2,631.60		
35	913 Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,174.30	\$3,174.30		
36	2030 Provide and Install Sewage Grinder Complete	1	Each	\$133,824.80	\$133,824.80	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$198,801.59	\$198,801.59		
Erosion Control (ODOT 2010 Specifications)											
37	207 *Inlet Protection Using Sedguard or Similar	1	Each	\$ 79.00	\$79.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 203.41	\$203.41		
38	207 *Temporary Seeding (ODOT 207.02 and 659.09 Class 7)	200	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.50	\$100.00	\$ 3.12	\$624.00		
39	208 *Filter Fabric Silt Fence	50	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$125.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	\$ 3.22	\$161.00		
SUB-TOTAL - ALLEN CORRECTIONAL				\$150,082.94		\$131,040.00		\$224,830.80			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$656,497.68		\$698,043.20		\$846,380.26			
* Engineer's Quantity											